
BASE

1 Trevor Knight Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
2 Sam Mobley Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
3 Tavaris Barnes Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
4 Quinton Patton Birmingham Iron™
5 Dominick Jackson Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
6 Randall Goforth Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
7 Michael Vick Atlanta Legends™
8 Zach Sanchez San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
9 Peli Anau Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie

10 Matt Simms Atlanta Legends™
11 Brandon Silvers Memphis Express™ Rookie
12 Austin Traylor Salt Lake Stallions™
13 Chris Davis Birmingham Iron™
14 Justin Martin Memphis Express™ Rookie
15 Lawrence Okoye Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
16 Jeff Luc Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
17 Damian Swann Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
18 AJ Tarpley San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
19 Michael Dunn Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
20 Greg Gilmore Memphis Express™ Rookie
21 Tarean Folston Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
22 Quincy Mauger Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
23 Deion Barnes San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
24 Mekale McKay San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
25 Christian Hackenberg Memphis Express™
26 Denard Robinson Atlanta Legends™
27 Kameron Kelly San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
28 Scooby Wright Arizona Hotshots™
29 Kieron Williams Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
30 Will Sutton Arizona Hotshots™
31 De'Mornay Pierson-El Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
32 Jennifer King Arizona Hotshots™
33 Alex Ross San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
34 Doran Grant Atlanta Legends™
35 Brant Weiss Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
36 Gerald Christian Arizona Hotshots™
37 Jacob Pugh III Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
38 Dr. Jen Welter Atlanta Legends™
39 Donteea Dye Jr. Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
40 Rick Neuheisel Arizona Hotshots™
41 Francis Owusu San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
42 Lori Locust Birmingham Iron™
43 Kendall James San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
44 Beniquez Brown Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
45 Ty Isaac Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
46 Orion Stewart San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
47 Demarcus Ayers San Antonio Commanders™
48 Greer Martini Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
49 Aaron Adeoye Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
50 Steve Beauharnais Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie



51 JaMichael Winston Sr. Memphis Express™ Rookie
52 Rahim Moore Arizona Hotshots™
53 Reggie Northrup II Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
54 Eddy Wilson Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
55 Obum Gwacham Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
56 Troy Polamalu
57 Max Redfield Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
58 Ervin Philips Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
59 Jaryd Jones-Smith San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
60 Braedon Bowman Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
61 Tim Cook Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
62 Jude Adjei-Barimah San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
63 Anthony Denham Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
64 DeVozea Felton Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
65 Ladarius Perkins Birmingham Iron™
66 Ryan Green Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
67 Dennis Erickson Salt Lake Stallions™
68 Marquis Bundy Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
69 Alex Barrett San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
70 Ron Brooks San Diego Fleet™
71 Dwayne Hollis Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
72 JaQuan Gardner San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
73 Marcus Hardison Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
74 Rajion Neal Memphis Express™ Rookie
75 Josh Jasper Memphis Express™ Rookie
76 Mike Martz San Diego Fleet™
77 Jordan Thomas San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
78 Pepper Johnson Memphis Express™
79 Jordan Leslie Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
80 Jhurell Pressley Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
81 Tobais Palmer Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
82 Duke Thomas San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
83 Malachi Jones Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
84 Hines Ward
85 Luis Perez Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
86 John Wolford Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
87 Earl Okine Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
88 Jake Bennett Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
89 D'Joun Smith Orlando Apollos™
90 J.T. Jones Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
91 Meffy Koloamatangi San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
92 Aaron Murray Atlanta Legends™
93 Andrew Tiller Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
94 Nick Orr San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
95 Davis Tull Memphis Express™ Rookie
96 Zach Mettenberger Memphis Express™
97 Julius Warmsley Memphis Express™ Rookie
98 Dontez Ford San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
99 Marvin Bracy-Williams Orlando Apollos™ Rookie

100 Akeem Hunt Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
101 Rickey Hatley Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
102 Brandon Ross Birmingham Iron™ Rookie



103 Garrett Gilbert Orlando Apollos™
104 Aaron Green San Antonio Commanders™
105 Joel Lanning San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
106 Bug Howard Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
107 Rannell Hall Orlando Apollos™
108 Younghoe Koo Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
109 Terrell Newby Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
110 Mike Riley San Antonio Commanders™
111 Mike Bercovici San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
112 Blake Sims Birmingham Iron™
113 LaDarius Gunter Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
114 Justin Stockton Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
115 Mike Singletary Memphis Express™
116 Jamar Summers Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
117 Larry Rose Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
118 Travis Feeney San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
119 Erick Dargan Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
120 J.C. Hassenauer Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
121 Terrance Magee Memphis Express™ Rookie
122 Brad Wing Memphis Express™ Rookie
123 Andrew McDonald San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
124 Dylan Donahue Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
125 Zac Stacy Memphis Express™
126 Channing Stribling Memphis Express™ Rookie
127 Busta Anderson Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
128 Gavin Escobar San Diego Fleet™
129 Seantavius Jones Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
130 Kevin Coyle Atlanta Legends™
131 Charlie Ebersol
132 Kayaune Ross Memphis Express™ Rookie
133 Adonis Jennings Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
134 Charles Johnson Orlando Apollos™
135 Scott Orndoff Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
136 Steven Johnson Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
137 Sean Price Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
138 Josh Stewart San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
139 Daryl Johnston San Antonio Commanders™
140 Nick Thurman San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
141 Sterling Moore Arizona Hotshots™
142 Terry Poole San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
143 Azeem Victor Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
144 Fabian Guerra Memphis Express™ Rookie
145 Tani Tupou San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
146 Frank Ginda San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
147 Jerome Couplin Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
148 Pig Howard Memphis Express™ Rookie
149 Ike Spearman Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
150 Damore'ea Stringfellow Memphis Express™ Rookie
151 Jimmy Camacho Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
152 Kenneth Farrow II San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
153 Tim Lewis Birmingham Iron™
154 Tenny Palepoi Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie



155 Connor Davis Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
156 Kenny Bell Salt Lake Stallions™
157 KeShun Freeman Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
158 Cole Hunt San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
159 B.J. Daniels Salt Lake Stallions™
160 Chris Odom Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
161 Steve Spurrier Orlando Apollos™
162 Trey Williams San Antonio Commanders™
163 Akrum Wadley Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
164 Nick Novak Birmingham Iron™
165 Shaan Washington San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
166 C.J. Smith Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
167 Kaelin Clay Salt Lake Stallions™
168 Eric Pinkins San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
169 Dustin Vaughan San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
170 Trevor Reilly Salt Lake Stallions™
171 Drew Jackson Memphis Express™ Rookie
172 Micah Hannemann Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
173 Rashad Ross Arizona Hotshots™
174 Trent Richardson Birmingham Iron™
175 Josh Woodrum Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie

INSERT

FUTURE STARS
FS-1 Trevor Knight Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
FS-2 Jhurell Pressley Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
FS-3 Larry Rose Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
FS-4 Aaron Murray Atlanta Legends™
FS-5 Tarean Folston Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
FS-6 Bug Howard Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
FS-7 Luis Perez Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
FS-8 Connor Davis Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
FS-9 Lawrence Okoye Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
FS-10 Kayaune Ross Memphis Express™ Rookie
FS-11 Channing Stribling Memphis Express™ Rookie
FS-12 Pig Howard Memphis Express™ Rookie
FS-13 Akeem Hunt Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
FS-14 Marvin Bracy-Williams Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
FS-15 Will Davis Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
FS-16 Josh Woodrum Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
FS-17 Adonis Jennings Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
FS-18 Earl Okine Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
FS-19 Mekale McKay San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
FS-20 Dustin Vaughan San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
FS-21 Cole Hunt San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
FS-22 Mike Bercovici San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
FS-23 Kameron Kelly San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
FS-24 Meffy Koloamatangi San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
FS-25 Dontez Ford San Diego Fleet™ Rookie



AUTOGRAPH

AUTOGRAPH CARDS
AU-AD Anthony Denham Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-AG Aaron Green San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-AH Pig Howard Memphis Express™ Rookie
AU-AHU Akeem Hunt Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-AJ Adonis Jennings Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-AMU Aaron Murray Atlanta Legends™
AU-AR Alex Ross San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-BB Beniquez Brown Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-BD B.J. Daniels Salt Lake Stallions™
AU-BH Bug Howard Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
AU-BRB Braedon Bowman Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-BSI Blake Sims Birmingham Iron™
AU-BW Brad Wing Memphis Express™ Rookie
AU-CB Carl Bradford Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-CD Connor Davis Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-CE Charlie Ebersol
AU-CH Christian Hackenberg Memphis Express™
AU-CHA Connor Hamlett Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-CHU Cole Hunt San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-CS Channing Stribling Memphis Express™ Rookie
AU-DA Demarcus Ayers San Antonio Commanders™
AU-DB Deion Barnes San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-DDY Donteea Dye Jr. Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-DER Dennis Erickson Salt Lake Stallions™
AU-DF Dontez Ford San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-DG Doran Grant Atlanta Legends™
AU-DJ Daryl Johnston San Antonio Commanders™
AU-DJA Dominick Jackson Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-DR Denard Robinson Atlanta Legends™
AU-DS D'Joun Smith Orlando Apollos™
AU-DT Duke Thomas San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-DTU Davis Tull Memphis Express™ Rookie
AU-DV Dustin Vaughan San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-DW Dr. Jen Welter Atlanta Legends™
AU-EO Earl Okine Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-EP Eric Pinkins San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-EPH Ervin Philips Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
AU-FO Francis Owusu San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-GC Gerald Christian Arizona Hotshots™
AU-GM Greer Martini Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-HT Handsome Tanielu Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-IS Ike Spearman Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-JA Jude Adjei-Barimah San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-JG Ja'Quan Gardner San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-JH J.C. Hassenauer Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-JK Jennifer King Arizona Hotshots™



AU-JL Jordan Leslie Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-JLU Jeff Luc Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
AU-JOT Jordan Thomas San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-JPR Jhurell Pressley Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-JPU Jacob Pugh III Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-JS Josh Stewart San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-JST Justin Stockton Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-JW John Wolford Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-JWO Josh Woodrum Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-KB Kenny Bell Salt Lake Stallions™
AU-KC Kaelin Clay Salt Lake Stallions™
AU-KCO Kevin Coyle Atlanta Legends™
AU-KF Kenneth Farrow II San Antonio Commanders™
AU-KK Kameron Kelly San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-KR Kayaune Ross Memphis Express™ Rookie
AU-LL Lori Locust Birmingham Iron™
AU-LO Lawrence Okoye Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-LP Luis Perez Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-LR Larry Rose Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-MB Mike Bercovici San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-MBR Marvin Bracy-Williams Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-MJ Malachi Jones Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
AU-MK Meffy Koloamatangi San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-MM Mike Martz San Diego Fleet™
AU-MMC Mekale McKay San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-MR Max Redfield Birmingham Iron™ Rookie
AU-MRI Mike Riley San Antonio Commanders™
AU-MS Matt Simms Atlanta Legends™
AU-MW Marquise Williams San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-NN Nick Novak Birmingham Iron™
AU-OS Orion Stewart San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-PA Peli Anau Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-QP Quinton Patton Birmingham Iron™
AU-RG Randall Goforth Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-RH Rannell Hall Orlando Apollos™
AU-RN Rajion Neal Memphis Express™ Rookie
AU-RNE Rick Neuheisel Arizona Hotshots™
AU-RNO Reggie Northrup II Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-SE SaQwan Edwards Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-SJ Steven Johnson Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-SMO Sam Mobley Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-SO Scott Orndoff Orlando Apollos™ Rookie
AU-SW Scooby Wright Arizona Hotshots™
AU-SWA Shaan Washington San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-TF Tarean Folston Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
AU-TI Ty Isaac Birmingham Iron™
AU-TK Trevor Knight Arizona Hotshots™ Rookie
AU-TL Tim Lewis Birmingham Iron™
AU-TR Trevor Reilly Salt Lake Stallions™
AU-TRF Travis Feeney San Diego Fleet™ Rookie
AU-TRI Trent Richardson Birmingham Iron™
AU-TT Tani Tupou San Diego Fleet™ Rookie



AU-WD Will Davis Salt Lake Stallions™ Rookie
AU-WS Will Sutton Arizona Hotshots™
AU-YK Younghoe Koo Atlanta Legends™ Rookie
AU-ZM Zach Mettenberger Memphis Express™
AU-ZS Zack Sanchez San Antonio Commanders™ Rookie
AU-ZST Zac Stacy Memphis Express™


